Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

No.F.1(228)/GA/DC/Estt./2015/ 607

Dated, 2/3/2017

Diary ...

**Revenue** Department

## Order

It is hereby ordered that Shri Ranbir Singh, Grade-I DASS/Tehsildar(HQ), shall stand retired from service w.e.f. 31-03-2017 as his date of birth, as per available records, being **08-03-1957**.

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

No.F.1(228)/GA/DC/Estt./2015/ 607

Dated, 2/3/2017

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. Dy. Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Delhi Secretariate, New Delhi,
- 2. Dy. Secretary, Directorate of vigilance, Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi,
- 3. SDMi-I(HQ)/OIC(VIg.), Revenue Department,(HQ),
- 4. All SDM(HQ)s, Revenue Department,

plan

- 15. Jt. Director(IT), Revenue Department,
  - 6. SDM(HQ)/Admn., District North-West, Revenue Department with the request to forward the completed service records of Shri Ranbir Singh, Grade-I DASS to this office.
- 7. Jt. Director(I.T.), Revenue Department.
- 8. Controller of Accounts/DCA(HQ), Revenue Department,
- 9. OIC(B&B)/D.D.O.(HQ), Revenue Department,
- 10. Shri Ranbir singh, Grade-I DASS/Tehsildar(HQ)[*on unauthorised absence*], r/o Village Chhota Thana Kala, Tehsil Kharkuda, District Sonepat, Haryana,
- 11. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
- 12. PAs to Deputy Commissioner(HQ)-I,II,III, Revenue Department,

(Dinesh Jha) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)